Maternal, Child and Adolescent Health Advisory Board Membership Composition – April 2023 Attachment 1

Representing (Representation Category; Sub-Category)	Member Name	Appointment	Term Expires
Community Representatives; Child Care and Development	Jill St. Peter	Summ Act #49 12/13/2022	12/31/2024
Community Representatives; Child Health	Rocio Monter	Summ Act #49 12/13/2022	12/31/2024
Community Representatives; Homeless/Hunger/Poverty	Annie Nicol	Summ Act #49 12/13/2022	12/31/2024
Community Representatives; Parenting	Renée Alger, PhD	Summ Act #35, 7/12/2022	12/31/2023
Community Representatives; Safety and Prevention of Violence	Carla Denner	Summ Act #35, 7/12/2022	12/31/2023
Community Representatives; Teen Health	Erin Reed	5/9/2023 (pending)	12/31/2024 (pending)
Community Representatives; Transitional Youth	Vacant		
Consumer/Parent/Advocate	Catherine Barrisford	Summ Act #35, 7/12/2022	12/31/2023
Consumer/Parent/Advocate	Elizabeth Vermilyea	Summ Act #35, 7/12/2022	12/31/2023
Elected Officials and/or their Representatives	Gina Cuclis	Summ Act #35, 7/12/2022	12/31/2023
Elected Officials and/or their Representatives	Melissa Apuya	Summ Act #23, 3/14/2023	12/31/2024
Health Professionals; Behavioral Health	Allison Murphy	5/9/2023 (pending)	12/31/2024 (pending)
Health Professionals; Health Specialist	Allison Murphy*	Summ Act #23, 3/14/2023	12/31/2024
Health Professionals; Nutrition	Vacant		
Health Professionals; Oral Health	Kathy Kane	Summ Act #49 12/13/2022	12/31/2024
Health Professionals; Physical Health	Jeff Miller, M.D.	Summ Act #49 12/13/2022	12/31/2024
Human Services Representatives; Economic Assistance	Mayra Gallegos	Summ Act #49 12/13/2022	12/31/2024
Human Services Representatives; Family, Youth & Children	Stephanie Montez	Summ Act #49 12/13/2022	12/31/2024
School Health Personnel; Nurse	Vacant		
School Health Personnel; Special Education	Vacant		
School Health Personnel; Youth/Adolescent Health Educator	Vacant		

^{*} Allison Murphy will resign from the "Health Professionals; Health Specialist" representation once appointment to the "Health Professionals; Behavioral Health" representation is approved by the Board.